02/15/2017 504229219

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4275896

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| JOSEPH FJELSTAD | 07/27/2000 |
| KONSTANTINE KARAVAKIS | 07/26/2000 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | TESSERA, INC. | |
|-----------------|----------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY | |
| City: | SAN JOSE | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95134 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 6284563 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)662-6291

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (202)662-6000

Email: jaugsburger@cov.com

Correspondent Name: **COVINGTON & BURLING LLP**

Address Line 1: ONE CITYCENTER, 850 TENTH STREET, NW

Address Line 2: ATTN: PATENT DOCKETING Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20001

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 038013.00005 | |
|-------------------------|-----------------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | JENNIFER AUGSBURGER | |
| SIGNATURE: | /jennifer augsburger/ | |
| DATE SIGNED: | 02/15/2017 | |

Total Attachments: 2

source=Tessera Inventors Assignment (563 Patent)#page1.tif source=Tessera Inventors Assignment (563 Patent)#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041262 FRAME: 0563 504229219

LDLK&M File No. TESSERA 3.0-078 CIP U.S. Patent Application

Notary

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Joseph Fjelstad, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 1030 El Camino, #262, Sunnyvale, CA 94087 and Konstantine Karavakis, a citizen of the United States, residing at 2626 Rasmussen Court, Pleasanton, CA 94588, as assignors, have invented improvements in

METHOD OF MAKING COMPLIANT MICROELECTRONIC ASSEMBLIES

for which U.S. Application Serial No. 09/071,412 for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on May 1, 1998.

AND WHEREAS, Tessera, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3099 Orchard Drive, San Jose, California 95134, as assignee, is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to said invention and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said assignee the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said invention and the aforesaid application for Letters Patent, all original, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissue applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United States of America and all other countries, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, as assignee of the entire interest therein, and the undersigned for him and his legal representatives, heirs and assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all divisional, continuation, reissue and other applications for Letters Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said assignee or its representatives all facts known to the undersigned respecting said Improvements, whenever requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which any of said applications or patents may become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said improvements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said assignee.

 $\,$ And I do hereby authorize my attorneys, to insert on this deed the filing date and serial number of said application when known.

Joseph Fjelstad

STATE OF CONTROL

COUNTY OF SOME SE

On this 7 day of 2000, before me, 2000 appeared Joseph Fjelstad personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

CHERYL PICKETT
COMM. # 1156984
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sept. 27, 2001

PATENT REEL: 041262 FRAME: 0564

Konstantine Keravakis

STATE OF DENCE COUNTY OF BANKER RUDER

On this Ziday of 2000, before me, Control 2000 appeared Konstantine Karavakis personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the persons or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

- Varel

262370_1.DOC

CHERYL PICKETT
Comm. # 1156984
NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA
Sants Clara County
My Comm. Expires Sept. 27, 2001

PATENT

REEL: 041262 FRAME: 0565